DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00

THELMA L. HALLUMS

12/28/2015 02:30 PM

2015-874570

Recording Requested by: THELMA LOUISE HALLUMS

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

THELMA LOUISE HALLUMS 2033 EAST 28TH STREET

OAKLAND, CA 94606 MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

A.P.N. 1319-30-643-041

TRUST TRANSFER DEED

GRANT DEED - not pursuant to sale

The undersigned Grantor(s) declare(s) under penalty of perjury that the following is true and correct: THERE IS NO CONSIDERATION FOR THIS TRANSFER:

Document transfer tax is \$0.00.

computed on full value of property conveyed, or \square computed on full value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale or transfer,

**Ithere is no Documentary Transfer Tax due. State reason and give Code Section or Ordinance number. Transfer to Grantor's revocable living trust exempt under R&T 11930.

unincorporated area; □

This is a Trust Transfer under Section 62 of the Revenue and taxation Code and Grantor(s) has (have) checked the applicable exclusion.

Transfer to a revocable trust:

Transfer from trust to trustor or trustor's spouse where prior transfer to trust was excluded from reappraisal and for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged.

Other:

Grantor(s) THELMA LOUISE HALLUMS, hereby

Grant(s) to THELMA LOUISE HALLUMS, TRUSTEE OF THE THELMA LOUISE HALLUMS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, UNDER THE TRUST DATED DECEMBER 21, 2015. The following described real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" (28) FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

Dated: 12-71-15

Julius Fourse Hallans helma Louise Hallums

EXHIBIT "A" (28)

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit No. 034 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 1992, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest, Lot 28 only, for one week every other year in even -numbered years in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 1319-30-643-041

DECLARATION OF VALUE		
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
a) 1319 - 30- 643 - 041		
b)		
c)		()
d)		\ \
		. \ \
2. Type of Property:		\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	es	\ \
' !		
		CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE FRECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES	The state of the s
i) & Other Time Share		2- rust unted
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 3	500,00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	(
Transfer Tax Value:	\$	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	
))
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>	М М	/ /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section # 7	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	us for to	Trust without
Consideration		
	ling and	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	1102 11%	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perj	ury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to		
supported by documentation if called upon to substa		
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem		
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	st at 1% per mo	nth.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and severa	ally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature Thelma Hallyan	Canada	Owner
Signature 97 177 Coord	Capacity_	VWMen
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo Signature Hallims	Congoity	
Signature	Capacity _	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	201	(REQUIRED)
(== (======)		(
Print Name:	Print Name:	
Address:	Address:	
City:	City:	· ·
State: Zip:	State:	Zip:
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
(required if not the seller or buyer)		
Print Name:	Escrow #	
Address:		
City: State:		Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECO	ORDED/MICROFILMED)